

Cartwright and Butler hot chocolate stirrer: Ingredients:

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marshmallows (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrate: Beetroot, Safflower, Flavouring)

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.

For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May Contain Traces of nuts ad eggs

Cartwright and Butler butter oat crumbles carton: Ingredients:

Rollled Oats (48%), Salted Butter (32%) (Milk), Sugar.

May also contain nuts, peanuts eggs, mustard, sesame, and soya.

The Chocolate Society tea and biscuit choc bar: Allergy notes:

- Contains: SOYA, MILK, GLUTEN. May contain traces of peanuts and nuts